11/09/2015 503560598

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3607225

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALAN YU TUNG NG	10/28/2015
TYLER THOMAS WAGNOR	10/28/2015
BRYAN LEE HYNECEK	10/28/2015
RANDY CHIANG	10/28/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSONITE IP HOLDINGS S.ÀR.L.	
Street Address:	13-15 AVENUE DE LA LIBERTÉ	
City:	LUXEMBOURG	
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG	
Postal Code:	L-1931	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14883307

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)588-0500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 588-0800

Email: mroopram@flhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG 745 FIFTH AVENUE- 10TH FL. Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	151301-2051
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN LIEB
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen Lieb/
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2015

Total Attachments: 2 source=01606139#page1.tif source=01606139#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 037072 FRAME: 0170**

503560598

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Alan Yu Tung Ng, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 1264 17th Ave. San Francisco, CA 94122, Tyler Thomas Wagnor, a citizen of the United States of America residing 70 El Cerrito Ave. San Mateo, CA 94402, Bryan Lee Hynceck, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 244 Nevada St. Redwood City, CA, 94062, and Randy Chiang, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 580 McAllister St., Apt. No.411, San Francisco, CA 94102 referred to as ASSIGNOR(S), have invented a certain new and useful invention ("INVENTION") entitled:

Universal Folio Case with Adjustable Fit for a Mobile Electronic Device

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) have filed an application for Letters Patent, entitled the same, identified as U.S. Patent Application Serial 14/883,307 filed October 14, 2015 ("APPLICATION") and

WHEREAS, Samsonite IP Holdings S.àr.I., with a principal place of business at 13-15 Avenue de la Liberté, L-1931 Luxembourg, Luxembourg hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said INVENTION, APPLICATION, and all United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefrom.

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign, transfer, grant and convey to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said APPLICATION and said INVENTION and any and all Letters Patents of the United States, to be obtained therefor on said APPLICATION and INVENTION and any and all non-provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals, substitutes, reexamination certificates and reissues thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR(S) also hereby sell, assign, transfer, grant and convey to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said INVENTION in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom or from the APPLICATION, including the right to claim priority, including International Convention priority, based thereon.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said APPLICATION, said INVENTION and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S), and ASSIGNOR(S) will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits

required to apply for, obtain, maintain, defend and enforce said APPLICATION, said INVENTION, and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Docker No. 151301-2051 Page 2 of 2

Date: 10/28/2015

Witness: For Grand Chicago

Date: 10/28/2015

Print Name: Pandy Chicago

Print Name: Pandy Chicago

Date: 10/28/2015

Witness: For Grand Chicago

Print Name: Pandy Chicago

Date: 10/25/2015

Witness: Tyler Wagner
Print Name: Tyler Wagner

Randy Chiang